
vOILATION LETTER 
Registered AD/Speed post 

Government of India 
Ministry of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines 
Office of the Regoinal Controller of Mines, Jabalpur

File No.MP/Satna/Lst-1596470-6472 Mine Code: 38MPR35260 Date: 29.12.2021 

To, 
Smt Urmila Tripahi 
W/o Shri N K Tripathi 
Chandmari Road, Dhawari 
District Satna 485001 
Madhya Pradesh 

Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017, in respect to Tihai

Limestone & Laterite Mine 8.09 hect. in Satna district of Madhya Pradesh.

Sir, 
Undersigned has inspected your mine on dated 17.09.2021 in connectin with star rating validation for the 

year 2020-21, in the presence of Shri Rahul Tripathi (Representative of lease holder). 
Following provisions of MCDR 2017 were found violated in your mines at the time of inspection. 

Nature of violation observed in detail 

Rule 26 (2) The holder of mining lease shall submit to the competent authority a yearly report as per the format 

specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines, before 1stday of July every year setting forth the extent of protective 

and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine closure plan, and if there is any deviation. 

You have not submitted the annual PMCP report for the year 2020-21.

Rule 33 Copies of plans and sections to be submitted -The holder of a mining lease shall, on or before the 30th 

day of June every year submit to the authorised officer, as the case may be, and the State Government, a digital

copy along with a print copy of the surface geological plans and sections maintained under rule 32. 

You have not submitted updated plans and sections for the year 2020-21. 

Rule 55 (1) (c) Every holder of a mining lease shall employ, in case of category 'A' Mines, a whole tile mining 
engineer and geologist. 

At the time of inspection, no mining engineer or geologist were present / appointed in the mine,

therefore, employment of mining engineer and geologist is to be done for the systematic mining 

operations accordance to the proposal of approved mining plan.

2. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under

Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017. 

3. The mining operations can be suspended under the rule 11(2) of 

MCDR-2017 is not found satisfactory.

4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45 

(Fourty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

CDR-2017, if compliance of rule 11(1) of 

Yours faithfuly,

E29n/eoy 
Senior Mining Geologist 
DEEPAK SHARMA 

Copy forwarded for information to: 

1) The Controller of Mines (CZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpur. 
2) The Director, Directorate of Geology and Mining, Khanij Bhawan 29-A Arera Hills Bhopal, M.P. 

24ha/eo7 

DEEPAK SHARMA 
Senior Mining Geologist 
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